Terms Completed

ORDER SUMMARY – Case Number: C-07-148

Name(s):	Steven Sean McKanna			
Order Number:	C-07-148-08-CO01			
Effective Date:	July 14, 2008			
License Number: Or NMLS Identifier [U/L] License Effect:	DFI: 35298 & 57024 [NMLS: MLO-349091] (Revoked, suspended, stayed, application denied or withdrawn) If applicable, you must specifically note the ending dates of terms. Denial			
Not Apply Until:				
Not Eligible Until:				
Prohibition/Ban Until:	December 13, 2009			
Investigation Costs	\$	Due	Paid N N	Date
Fine	\$	Due	Paid Y N	Date
Assessment(s)	\$	Due	Paid N	Date
Restitution	\$	Due	Paid N N	Date
Judgment	\$	Due	Paid N N	Date
Satisfaction of Judgment Filed? No. of		□ Y □ N	1	
Comments:				

RECEIVED

JUN 2 4 2008

FOSTER PEPPER PLLC

1

2

3

5

7

6

8

10 11

12

13 14

15

16

17 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CONSENT ORDER C-07-148-08-CO01 STEVEN SEAN MCKANNA

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES

IN THE MATTER OF INVESTIGATING the Loan Originator License Application under the Mortgage Broker Practices Act of Washington by:

STEVEN SEAN MCKANNA,

NO. C-07-148-08-CO01

CONSENT ORDER

Respondent.

COMES NOW the Director of the Department of Financial Institutions (Director), through his designee Deborah Bortner, Division Director, Division of Consumer Services, and Steven Sean McKanna (hereinafter Respondent McKanna), and finding that the issues raised in the captioned matter may be economically and efficiently settled, agree to the entry of this Consent Order. This Consent Order is entered pursuant to chapter 19.146 of Revised Code of Washington (RCW), and RCW 34.05.060 of the Administrative Procedure Act, based on the following:

AGREEMENT AND ORDER

The Department of Financial Institutions, Division of Consumer Services (Department) and Respondent has agreed upon a basis for resolution of the matters alleged in Statement of Charges No. C-07-148-07-SC01 (Statement of Charges), entered October 23, 2007, (copy attached hereto). Pursuant to chapter 19.146 RCW, the Mortgage Broker Practices Act (Act) and RCW 34.05.060 of the Administrative Procedure Act, Respondent hereby agrees to the Department's entry of this Consent Order and further agrees that the issues raised in the above captioned matter may be economically and efficiently settled by entry of this Consent Order. The parties intend this Consent Order to fully resolve the Statement of Charges.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Division of Consumer Services
150 Israel Rd SW
PO Box 41200
Olympia, WA 98504-1200
(360) 902-8703

1

Based upon the foregoing:

A. **Jurisdiction**. It is AGREED that the Department has jurisdiction over the subject matter of the activities discussed herein.

- B. Waiver of Hearing. It is AGREED that Respondent McKanna has been informed of the right to a hearing before an administrative law judge, and that he hereby waives his right to a hearing and any and all administrative and judicial review of the issues raised in this matter, or of the resolution reached herein. Accordingly, Respondent McKanna agrees to withdraw his appeal and to inform the Office of Administrative Hearings in writing of his withdrawal.
- C. Loan Originator License Application Denial. It is AGREED that Respondent McKanna's application for a loan originator license is denied. It is further AGREED that, should Respondent McKanna apply to the Department for a mortgage broker or loan originator license on December 13, 2009, or at any time thereafter, Respondent McKanna shall be required to meet any and all application requirements in effect at the time of such application.
- D. Declaration of Inactivity. It is AGREED that Respondent McKanna will sign the attached Declaration of No Unlicensed Activity.
- E. Prohibition from Industry. It is AGREED that Respondent McKanna is prohibited from participating in the conduct of the affairs of any mortgage broker licensed by the Department or any mortgage broker exempt from Washington law under RCW 19.146.020(1)(e) or (g) until December 13, 2009, in any capacity, including but not limited to: (1) any financial capacity whether active or passive or (2) as an officer, director, principal, designated broker, employee, or loan originator or (3) any management, control, oversight or maintenance of any trust account(s) in any way related to any

3

CONSENT ORDER C-07-148-08-CO01 STEVEN SEAN MCKANNA

Enforcement Chief

24

25

AMES R. BRUSSELBACK

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Division of Consumer Services
150 Israel Rd SW
PO Box 41200
Olympia, WA 98504-1200
(360) 902-8703

C-07-148-07-SC01

STEVEN SEAN MCKANNA

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Division of Consumer Services
150 Israel Rd SW
PO Box 41200
Olympia, WA 98504-1200
(360) 902-8703

additional condition of his probation, Respondent McKanna was to have no contact with the Bon Marche, his employer and victim in this case.

1.2 Responses to Application Questions. The "Criminal Disclosure" section of the loan originator license application consists of eight questions, and includes the following instruction:

"If the answer to any of the following is "YES", provide complete details of all events or proceedings"

Respondent McKanna answered "no" to the following question on the "Criminal Disclosure" section of his loan originator license application:

• 2 – Have you ever been charged with a felony?

If Yes, when and where?

The "Termination Disclosure" section of the loan originator license application consists of two questions, and includes the following instruction:

"If answer to any of the following is "YES", provide complete details of all events or proceedings"

Respondent McKanna answered "no" to the following questions on the "Termination Disclosure" section of his loan originator license application:

- Have you ever voluntarily resigned, been discharged, or permitted to resign after allegations were
 made that accused you of:
 - 1. Violating statute(s), regulation(s), or rule(s), or industry standards of conduct?
 - 2. Fraud, dishonesty, theft, or the wrongful taking of property?

Respondent McKanna was obligated by statute to answer questions on the loan originator license application truthfully and to provide the Department with complete details of all events or proceedings.

II. GROUNDS FOR ENTRY OF ORDER

2.1 Prohibited Practices. Based on the Factual Allegations set forth in Section I above, Respondent McKanna is in apparent violation of RCW 19.146.0201(8) and WAC 208-660-500(3)(i) for negligently making any false statement or willfully making any omission of material fact in connection with any application

STATEMENT OF CHARGES C-07-148-07-SC01 STEVEN SEAN MCKANNA

25

4